
LIU (5-5-3, 2-1-2) -vs- Saint Francis (PA) (5-0-6, 3-0-2)
10/19/2023 at Loretto (Stokes Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:03 (YELLOW), #28 Joe Cerrato (LIU)   55:06 (YELLOW), #0 0 (SFU)   72:43 (YELLOW), #10 Ben Assane Fall
(LIU)   80:44 (RED), #1 Eoin Gawronski (LIU)   80:44 (YELLOW), #4 Andre Puente (LIU)   80:44 (YELLOW), #2 Papa Sow (LIU)   80:44
(YELLOW), #0 0 (LIU)   80:44 (YELLOW), #13 Alan Martinez (LIU)   90:00 (RED), #29 Michael Principe (LIU)   90:00 (YELLOW), #0 0 (LIU)   

Date: 10/19/2023
Attendance: 127
Stadium: Stokes Soccerplex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 1 0 1
Saint Francis (PA) 1 1 2

LIU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gawronski, Eoin 0 0 0 0 81
MID 2 Sow, Papa 1 0 0 0 74
MID 3 Saavedra, Joshua 1 0 0 0 80
DEF 4 Puente, Andre 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 9 Jaaskelainen, Emil 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 10 Fall, Ben Assane 0 0 0 0 83
MID 13 Martinez, Alan 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 18 Wheeler, Londell 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 19 Keogan, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 33 Diallo, Saidou 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 0 Villacis, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 9
MID 8 Homler, Ethan 2 2 0 1 33
FWD 15 Fridman, Jack 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 28 Cerrato, Joe 0 0 0 0 39
GK 30 Justincic, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 8 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Villacis, Jonathan 09:17 0 1
1 Gawronski, Eoin 80:43 2 3

Totals 2 4

Saint Francis (PA) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jaeger, Jordaine 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Schoenberger, Dallan 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Schellbach, Tom 2 2 0 1 90
MID 6 Jakopovic, Julian 2 1 0 0 90
MID 8 Rigby, Maximus 5 0 0 1 90
FWD 9 Heron, Patrick 1 1 1 1 45
MID 10 Chiha, Mikey 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 11 Aikens, Torren 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 21 Djajic, Milan 1 0 0 0 73
DEF 22 Lucero, Charlie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Schelb, Joschi 5 2 1 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 7 Wagner, Fabian 0 0 0 0 17
MID 15 De Nittis, Alex 1 0 0 0 45
DEF 27 Aschenbroich, Joel 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 20 6 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jaeger, Jordaine 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 4 4 8
Saint Francis (PA) 6 14 20

Saves By Period
LIU 1 3 4
Saint Francis (PA) 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 3 0 3
Saint Francis (PA) 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
LIU 14 6 20
Saint Francis (PA) 10 8 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

20:25 SFU Joschi Schelb Patrick Heron , Tom Schellbach
GOAL by SFU Schelb, Joschi Assist by Heron,
Patrick and Schellbach, Tom.

44:15 LIU Andre Puente Ethan Homler
GOAL by LIU Puente, Andre Assist by Homler,
Ethan.

79:31 SFU Patrick Heron Maximus Rigby
GOAL by SFU Heron, Patrick Assist by Rigby,
Maximus.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SFU Jaeger, Jordaine at goalie for Saint Francis (PA)
00:00 LIU Gawronski, Eoin at goalie for LIU
02:25 SFU Corner kick [02:25].
04:12 LIU Foul on Martinez, Alan.
04:37 SFU Shot by SFU Djajic, Milan, out top.
05:49 SFU Foul on Jakopovic, Julian.
06:23 LIU Corner kick [06:23].
06:55 LIU Shot by LIU Saavedra, Joshua.
13:01 SFU Shot by SFU Schellbach, Tom, bottom center, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
14:13 LIU Foul on Diallo, Saidou.
14:53 SFU Corner kick [14:53].
15:39 SFU Foul on Lucero, Charlie.
16:12 SFU Foul on Lucero, Charlie.
17:36 LIU Foul on Wheeler, Londell.
18:15 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus, out top left.
20:25 SFU GOAL by SFU Schelb, Joschi Assist by Heron, Patrick and Schellbach, Tom.

LIU 0, Saint Francis (PA) 1
20:39 LIU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
21:01 SFU Offside against Saint Francis (PA).
21:42 SFU Foul on Chiha, Mikey.
22:26 LIU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
22:36 LIU Foul on Wheeler, Londell.
23:24 SFU Foul on Djajic, Milan.
24:42 LIU LIU substitution: Cerrato, Joe for Wheeler, Londell.
25:37 LIU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
25:37 LIU Foul on Jaaskelainen, Emil.
25:37 LIU Corner kick [25:37].
26:48 SFU Foul on Aikens, Torren.
28:12 LIU Shot by LIU Sow, Papa.
28:18 LIU Corner kick [28:18].
29:14 LIU Foul on Jaaskelainen, Emil.
34:16 SFU SFU substitution: De Nittis, Alex for Heron, Patrick.
34:16 LIU LIU substitution: Fridman, Jack for Sow, Papa.
34:55 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus, out right.
36:56 LIU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
37:26 SFU Shot by SFU Jakopovic, Julian, out top.
37:53 SFU SFU substitution: Wagner, Fabian for Djajic, Milan.
37:53 LIU LIU substitution: Homler, Ethan for Fall, Ben Assane.
39:03 LIU Foul on Cerrato, Joe.
39:03 LIU Yellow card on LIU Cerrato, Joe.
40:17 SFU Foul on Jakopovic, Julian.
42:11 SFU Foul on Wagner, Fabian.
42:41 LIU Foul on Puente, Andre.
43:20 SFU Foul on Aikens, Torren.
44:05 LIU Shot by LIU Homler, Ethan, bottom center, saved by Jaeger, Jordaine.
44:15 LIU GOAL by LIU Puente, Andre Assist by Homler, Ethan.

LIU 1, Saint Francis (PA) 1
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LIU

FOR LIU: , #1 Gawronski, Eoin, #10 Fall, Ben Assane, #3 Saavedra, Joshua, #4 Puente, Andre, #9 Jaaskelainen, Emil,
#8 Homler, Ethan, #13 Martinez, Alan, #2 Sow, Papa, #19 Keogan, Sam, #23 Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo, #33 Diallo,
Saidou.

45:00 SFU

FOR SFU: , #1 Jaeger, Jordaine, #2 Schoenberger, Dallan, #3 Schellbach, Tom, #6 Jakopovic, Julian, #8 Rigby,
Maximus, #15 De Nittis, Alex, #10 Chiha, Mikey, #11 Aikens, Torren, #21 Djajic, Milan, #22 Lucero, Charlie, #23
Schelb, Joschi.

45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Djajic, Milan for Wagner, Fabian.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Fall, Ben Assane for Fridman, Jack.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Sow, Papa for Cerrato, Joe.
45:37 SFU Foul on De Nittis, Alex.



46:05 LIU Shot by LIU Homler, Ethan, bottom center, saved by Jaeger, Jordaine.
46:45 SFU Foul on Schellbach, Tom.
47:49 SFU Foul on Schellbach, Tom.
48:23 LIU Shot by LIU Martinez, Alan, out right.
52:08 SFU Shot by SFU Schelb, Joschi, bottom center, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
52:43 SFU Foul on Djajic, Milan.
53:19 LIU Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil, out top.
55:06 SFU Shot by SFU Schelb, Joschi, out left.
55:06 SFU Yellow card on SFU TEAM.
56:03 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus, out top.
60:13 LIU LIU substitution: Fridman, Jack for Saavedra, Joshua.
60:13 LIU LIU substitution: Cerrato, Joe for Homler, Ethan.
61:33 SFU Foul on Aikens, Torren.
62:26 LIU Foul on Sow, Papa.
62:33 SFU Shot by SFU De Nittis, Alex, out left.
67:10 SFU Shot by SFU Schelb, Joschi.
70:24 LIU LIU substitution: Saavedra, Joshua for Sow, Papa.
72:43 LIU Yellow card on LIU Fall, Ben Assane.
72:43 SFU Shot by SFU Jakopovic, Julian, top right, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
73:50 SFU Corner kick [73:50].
73:55 SFU Shot by SFU Schoenberger, Dallan, out right.
75:15 LIU Foul on Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo.
76:41 LIU LIU substitution: Sow, Papa for Fridman, Jack.
77:19 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus.
77:38 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus.
78:00 SFU Corner kick [78:00].
78:31 SFU Shot by SFU Aikens, Torren, left woodwork.
79:10 SFU SFU substitution: Heron, Patrick for De Nittis, Alex.
79:10 SFU SFU substitution: Wagner, Fabian for Chiha, Mikey.
79:10 SFU SFU substitution: Aschenbroich, Joel for Djajic, Milan.
79:24 SFU Shot by SFU Schelb, Joschi.
79:31 SFU GOAL by SFU Heron, Patrick Assist by Rigby, Maximus.

LIU 1, Saint Francis (PA) 2
79:31 LIU LIU substitution: Homler, Ethan for Cerrato, Joe.
80:11 LIU Foul on Jaaskelainen, Emil.
80:43 LIU LIU substitution: Villacis, Jonathan for Gawronski, Eoin.
-- LIU Foul on Keogan, Sam
80:44 SFU SFU Tom Schellbach PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Villacis, Jonathan.
80:44 LIU Red card on LIU Gawronski, Eoin.
80:44 LIU Yellow card on LIU Puente, Andre.
80:44 LIU Yellow card on LIU Sow, Papa.
80:44 LIU Yellow card on LIU TEAM.
80:44 LIU Yellow card on LIU Martinez, Alan.
80:44 LIU LIU substitution: Justincic, Gianluca for Fall, Ben Assane.
80:44 LIU LIU substitution: Fall, Ben Assane for Moulton-Condiotti, JoJo.
80:54 SFU Shot by SFU Aikens, Torren, out top right.
81:24 SFU Foul on Aikens, Torren.
82:26 LIU Foul on Martinez, Alan.
85:18 LIU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
86:50 SFU Foul on Jakopovic, Julian.
88:59 SFU Foul on Heron, Patrick.
89:23 LIU Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil, bottom center, saved by Jaeger, Jordaine.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 LIU Red card on LIU Principe, Michael.
90:00 LIU Yellow card on LIU TEAM.


